

## GSA Bill #29 A bill authorizing the organization of a Diversity Coffee Hour on East Campus

1 **WHEREAS,** there is a need to provide programming related to diversity and inclusion for 2 the graduate students on the East Campus of the University of Nebraska-Lincoln,

**WHEREAS,** the Graduate Student Assembly (GSA) Committee for Diversity and Inclusion is committed to support students from throughout the University community including, but not limited to, students from racial and ethnic minorities, international students, women, the LGBTQA+ community, and distance learning students, and to ensure that GSA programming is available and pertinent to the diverse graduate student community,

8 WHEREAS, the GSA Committee for Diversity and Inclusion proposes a Diversity Coffee 9 Hour to be held on East Campus at a suitable date in March that would serve as a forum to inform 10 graduate students about the GSA and its activities, to educate them about the various campus 11 resources available in terms of diversity and inclusion, and to hear from graduate students about 12 any concerns or queries they might have,

**THEREFORE, LET IT BE FINALLY ENACTED,** that the GSA authorizes the Committee for Diversity and Inclusion to organize this Diversity Coffee Hour on East Campus, allocates up to \$60.00 from account 408 (Diversity and Inclusion Committee) for the purposes of purchasing food and beverages, marketing the event, and transporting them to the venue, and supports the participation of the Committee members in this event in line with its overall commitment toward representing and supporting graduate students.

Submitted by	Diversity and Inclusion Chair Gupta	DATE	03/04/2018
Referred to	Assembly	DATE	03/06/2018
Committee action	Not applicable	DATE	
Floor action	Adopted by voice vote	DATE	03/06/2018
Presidential Signature	(s) President Da Silva	DATE	03/07/2018